



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E5U88
District: District 5 **Counties:** ORANGE, SEMINOLE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 260 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42916327203 (*)
Contract Desc: Pavement Markings and RPMs

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$459,501.41	100.00%
2	ACME BARRICADES, L.C.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$474,754.53	103.32%
3	OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$490,716.95	106.79%
4	SOUTHERN STATES PAVEMENT MARKINGS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$492,442.62	107.17%
5	AKCA INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$756,772.15	164.69%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019
District: District 5
Contract Time: 260 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Descr: Pavement Markings and RPMs
 FDOT District 5
 Proposal ID: E5U88
 Project No.: 429163-2-72-03
 Fiscal Year: 2019

Call Order: 005
Counties: ORANGE, SEMINOLE

Contract: E5U88
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 42916327203 (*)

Counties: Orange and Seminole
 Contract Calendar Days: 260
 Lead Time: 14 days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Project.

INTENT AND SCOPE:

The work under this Contract consists of remove and replace pavement markings and RPMs on various state roads in Orange and Seminole Counties.

EXPERTISE REQUIRED:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Pavement Markings, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Pavement Markings" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(3) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	45,000.00000	45,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	64,000.00000	64,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	11,500.00000	11,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019

Call Order: 005

Contract: E5U88

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(3) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0015 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT	LF	1,548.000	3.00000	4,644.00	2.25000	3,483.00	2.30000	3,560.40
0025 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA	51.000	75.00000	3,825.00	200.00000	10,200.00	120.00000	6,120.00
0030 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	EA	380.000	65.00000	24,700.00	60.00000	22,800.00	60.00000	22,800.00
0040 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	32.450	3,300.00000	107,085.00	3,500.00000	113,575.00	4,100.00000	133,045.00
0045 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP	GM	21.260	1,450.00000	30,827.00	1,000.00000	21,260.00	1,100.00000	23,386.00
0050 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	22.000	3,300.00000	72,600.00	3,500.00000	77,000.00	4,100.00000	90,200.00
0055 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	GM	6.500	1,450.00000	9,425.00	1,500.00000	9,750.00	1,100.00000	7,150.00
0060 0711 17 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS: NON-CONFLICTING ONLY	SF	238,953.100	0.10000	23,895.31	0.25000	59,738.28	0.50000	119,476.55



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019

Call Order: 005

Contract: E5U88

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(3) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0065 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)		12,759.000 EA	3.95000	50,398.05	2.75000	35,087.25	3.50000	44,656.50
0070 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		2,396.000 LF	4.50000	10,782.00	4.50000	10,782.00	5.10000	12,219.60
0075 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.730 GM	1,250.00000	912.50	3,000.00000	2,190.00	2,500.00000	1,825.00
0080 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		2,963.000 LF	3.85000	11,407.55	3.00000	8,889.00	3.30000	9,777.90
0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING Section Totals: (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)				\$459,501.41		\$474,754.53		\$490,716.95
Contract Grand Totals:				\$459,501.41		\$474,754.53		490,716.95



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019

Call Order: 005

Contract: E5U88

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN STATES PAVEMENT MARKINGS, LLC		(5) AKCA INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
0015 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		1,548.000 LF	4.00000	6,192.00	4.00000	6,192.00		
0025 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		51.000 EA	200.00000	10,200.00	200.00000	10,200.00		
0030 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		380.000 EA	70.00000	26,600.00	75.00000	28,500.00		
0040 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		32.450 GM	3,700.00000	120,065.00	4,000.00000	129,800.00		
0045 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		21.260 GM	1,600.00000	34,016.00	1,350.00000	28,701.00		
0050 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		22.000 GM	3,700.00000	81,400.00	4,000.00000	88,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019

Call Order: 005

Contract: E5U88

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN STATES PAVEMENT MARKINGS, LLC		(5) AKCA INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0055 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		6.500 GM	1,600.00000	10,400.00	1,350.00000	8,775.00		
0060 0711 17 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS: NON-CONFLICTING ONLY		238,953.100 SF	0.36000	86,023.12	1.50000	358,429.65		
0065 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)		12,759.000 EA	3.50000	44,656.50	4.00000	51,036.00		
0070 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		2,396.000 LF	5.00000	11,980.00	5.00000	11,980.00		
0075 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.730 GM	1,500.00000	1,095.00	2,500.00000	1,825.00		
0080 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		2,963.000 LF	5.00000	14,815.00	4.50000	13,333.50		
0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING Section Totals: (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)			\$492,442.62		\$756,772.15			

Contract Grand Totals:

\$492,442.62

\$756,772.15



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190305 March 05, 2019 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E5U88

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.